

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

B.A. No. 11496 of 2025

Mithun Lohra @ Vikas Ji @ Vikash Kumar **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Opposite Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Party-State : Ms. Ruby Pandey, Advocate

05/01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file a counter affidavit in this case, bringing on record the materials collected against the petitioner and also file criminal antecedent report of the petitioner prior to next date of hearing.
2. Post this case on 15th April, 2026.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh/-